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State Farm Insurance Companigs®
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Fanoa Cam ONce
Dacember 4, 2003 |5=.MJ. '.;Lwn Drve
Decalur, GA 20037
(710) 5325400
FORD MOTOR CO.
PARKLANE TOWERS WEST
SUITE 400
3 PARKLANE BLVD. ‘
DEARBORN, M| 48128-2568 ,samn‘m ML £ T3 ysoves 2 EI Hey
_ CTUEN) REGPPT TEGUELTES)
1
« e N
Nu — T = - = ¢ e
Date of Loss:  November 16, 2003 [ RRTOT T 0T

Year, Make & Model: 2001 Ford F150
VIN: 1FTRF1?WB1I- BEC 1§ 70m

Dear SiWMadam; A

State Farm Mutual Autamoblle Insurance Co. insunes the identified vehicle. Thig vehicle
expariencad an enging compariment fire whiks parked in our Ingured™s driveway. The vehicla
has bean deamed as a total koss, ~ —_—

State Farm would like I give you an opporiunity o nspect the vehide and give you advance
notice of our potential subrogation claim.  Please contact me at (770) 593-8622 ia set up 5 ime
far your Inspection.

AN
-’_\/’—) JQ\,V \Ul’?

Lika Alsion

Clsim Representalive i \L
State Farm Mutual Automobile Inguranca Co.® —

(770) 593-8622

HOME OFFCES: BLOOMINGTON, ILLINGIE B1710-0001
PERM-BTS T 24TH
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December 15, 2003

Mg, Lisa Alston
Statz Farm Insurance
PO Box 370565
Decatur, GA 30037 *
SUBJECT: My File 03,048
Ford F150 Fire Investigation

Forest Park, ig
Cls N R

Dear Ms, Alston;

Om December 8, 2003, 1 i reraina of severely fre-damaged Ford FLSC
pickup truck, VIN IFTRF17W8l] al Verastar, Forest Park, Georgia.  The purpose of
this examination was to determine the cause of the fire which reportedly otcurred in the early
marming haurs of November i 6, 2003, while this nuck was parked at the residence of its owner,
In accerdance with our subsequent telephone conversation, this tetter will

The attached photographs show typical and specific conditions as they appeared an
December B at Verastar. A print of each photograph taken hy me on that date i3 boosely enclosed
with this iefter. A coropact disc with this report in digitized {Word 2G02) format end other files
pertaining o this investigation ia enclosed in 2 sleeve attached 1wide the rear cover of this letter
report. '

According to had experienced no operational problems wilh this iruck.
His last service had a rouline oil and filter change, performed approximately one month
before the fite. He stated that he had driven thiz truck the day before the fire pnd did not notice
mnything unusuz|, He parked the truck at this residence; fire was reportedly discovered a1
approximately 300 a.m. on the moming of the fire.

Based on some recal] information, Ford Motor Company had issued a recall concemning
potantial firs hazards related to overheating of a component of the cruise-control sysiem of some
gimilar motor vehicles. There was slso a recall involving a switch in the plastic cover of the
wiper motor gear cese which could potentiatly malfunction and ignite the cage on some similar
motor vehicles. Review of information available at the National Highway Traffic Safety

ACTAR Accredited Accident Recopatructionkst

Amxrcan Baal & Yacht Counwil Sopciety nf Accident Recommuct imists
Americao Society of Mcochanical Engineers Socicty of Autemetive Enginecrs
ASTM international Southenst Accident Reconsinection Socisty

{lurminating Engineering Society af Narth America
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A: Rear and right side of Ford FI150
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B: Right side and front

iy

PEQA-R7E C 3481







IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MIJSKINGEUM COUNTY, OHIO
) Case No.
) CHAOOE O 5
Zarsgville, Ohio } Judge X
}
aad ; dbdiibk oailia
I
)
Plazntiffs }
)
v, }
} COMPLAINT FOR MONEY
Fard Motor Company ] DAMAGES
Parkland Towers West } {DISCOYERY ATTACHED)
Suive 300 3
Tmee Parkland Blvd. ¥
isaarbom, M1 48126-2568 3
3
and ]
}
Y30 Daes [ (-5) }
* umies and addresses unknown 3
)
Defendants ]

means of an automaobile insurance policy thar provided coveraye for damage ta & 2002 Foed F-
{30, VIN FTRXI SW?Y-nd a palicr of homeowners nsurance providing coverace

for certain real and personal property damage ta his_a.mvﬂle. Ohio,

home. These polices contasmed deductible features of S100.04 and 3250 00, nespectively

7. The 2002 Ford F-150 was a new vehicle when plaimi_ beyan leasing it
from Dutry Ford Lincoln Mercury through Ven Wye Leasing Company. At all times, plaintiff
I s (he vehicle in s ordinary and/or intendad mannes.

PED4-BT3 C 2383




3. On Dctaber 12;2003, Plaind N F o< £- 150 caught Fire at or around the |oft

portion of the engine compartment of the vehicle. The vehicle bad been parked for tovelve hours

price to the fire int the driveway of his kome located a_ZﬂMsviﬂe. Otg,

I . e s dumaged the gerage of 1

4. The fire caused property damage to the vehicle, which was reasonably vahed ar §19,337 50,

i property damaye to the garage, which was rezsanably valued at $6,102.20

5. Purcuant to the poliey of insuran e, plaintil_ paid the sum of 525,639 T 10 or

on behalf of its insured and therby became subrowated in that amount. Plainti HNEEER

-paid %330, pursuant 1 the deductibles under his insurance policies
NT
b. The atierations containgd in the preceding paragraphs are hereby restated.
7. The laft engine compartment i3 a product withic the meaning of Chio's Product Liabiioe Act

8. The maltunction in the leR engme compartment constitures a manutaciunng andfor desien
and/Qr falure 1o warn product defect as those rerms are used in Ohia’s Produce Liabifiny Acr

9. Defendant Ford Motor Campany is a manufacturer of the l=ft engine contparement within the
mazning of Ohio's Preduct Liablivy Act.

10. The product defect proximately caused plaintffs’ damages.

PEO4-O75 C 3484




COUNT TWO
11. The allagatiora contamed in the preceding paragraphs are hereby restatad.

12. Deferdant Ford Motor Company was negltgent in designing, manufacturing, inspecring,
testing, andfor providing sufficient consumer instructions and warnings as to the Ford F-150°s
teft engine compartment,

13, As 2 direct and proximate result of defendant Ford Motar Company's negligence, plaincitfs
sustained the sfarementigned damages.

COUNT THREE

14 The allegations contdined in the preceding parayraghs are herchy restared

I3 The Ford Moter Company automabile was subject to imphes| warranties of merchasabitins
and finess for a paricular purpose.

lo  Additionaily. the Ford Motor Company automohile was subyc-.t ta the spacific warranties see
forch i the Federal Magmﬁun—?uioss Warranty Act, as Forg Moter Company 15 2 supplier of
consumer woods and engased i making 2 consumer product directly available 10 piantif

18. Defendant Ford Motor Company breached the aforementioned wamrantics in thar the Ford F-
150 was not free from dafects. rendering the auiomobile immerchantable. unrefiabiz and or
unsale and not suitable for the uses far which the praduct was intended.

COUNT FOUR
19. The allegarions contained i the preceding paragraphs are hereby restated.

20. Defendants Johst Daes {1-9), whose true names and addresses are presently unknown desgize
reasonable attempts to ascertajn same, are manufacmrers and/or suppfiers of the Ford F-130

PEDR-BTE C 3485 |




ard/or its component parts, and/ar are persons otherwise Lable by reeson of negligeace,
vicarious lisbihivy, mdunmﬁcmm. cortractual obligation, eperation of law, or other thearies of
Bability. .

21. As g direct and proximate result of the defendants John Does” product defect, negligence, or
other basis of liability, plaintilfs sustained the aforemeniicned damages.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs pray for compensatory damages against all defendants, jointdy
and severally, in the minimum amount of 525,989.70 plus inerest, costs, and attomey fees.

Respectiully submitted,

Themszs I. Yuezar (7374 1

VIOZ AR, ROBERTS & MATEICZ T
3305 East Rovalton Road, Sui= Mt
Cleveland, Qhuo 44147

HO-T4608 | H0-Te0922 (fav)
Attomey for Plantiffs
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CR " . BREETLTIE Farair roae e aee

EIVI . )
October 27, 2004 1VED 0 ) WUy T
Y
FORD MOTOR COMPANY
ATTENTION: HOWARD KEYES, MGR CLAIM DEPT
3 FARKLANE BLVD. SUITE 400
DEARBORN, Ml 45128-2588 M

Ree OQOurclammN
O bnsurad:

A—
Frew 210

Dear Mr. Keyes,

Thix leiter will sarve g8 Stats Farm's notice that wa are pursising a subnogetion olaim against
Ford Molor Company. )

Qur Insurad’s resldance localsd et 1822 Cleveland Drivein Deer Park, Tesas sustained Mng,
smoke amd watar damage a3 3 diract result of fre meiginating from his 260+ Ford F130 plck up.
The plck up wea malntained megulsdy and had pa prior problems, Qur insuned did nol notice
amy strange sounds or smaells prior 1o the lass.

Our insured ymed hig thuck to go fixning and redumed @ his rezidence sbout 5 pm on the date of
loas. He parked the vehichs Inko the datachsed garage and showesed s Eegan to fix and eal
dinnar. A nbighbay-came and banged on our insured's dogr and advised Fim his truck was on
fire. Qurinsursd went out and notiead fire in the engins compartment. He tried #o put out the
fire with hie gardan hose but was not successfi, The fle depariment was called and
mafinguizhed the ffames.

The vehicle has not bean moved. Ouwrinsured advised he wants ft remaved by next Frigay,
November 3, 2004. We are glving you an gpporhumily to Inzpact the vehicle priar ko & baing
mevied. | understand Larty Helon, g Ford angander will be i hown nexd Tuaaday tha 2, b
sxamine wo other josses imvalving & Ford product. Thie may be a good asporiunity ko have
your reprayantative gxsmine the vehicia befors it is moved.

Plexse conlect me a3 soon as possible and [t me know whether you wish to examineg the
vehicka ar rot. | look forward be haaring frem you soon.

Call me shau'd thers be any questiong.

BE¥E D Bi-pgad

T
. HIEET HVS-KETA HIVIS TOTEOLTTEZ BV LE:9T OIn YO LTF0T
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Chan, CPCU
Fire Product Inmsligator
(261) 278-9329
State Farm Lioyds
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.@ FARMERS e B

Okahnoma £y, OF 73120 849
chiimsdusumennEarmersinsuran evom
Fax « #77 217 1 a9

01/07/2004

Ford Motors Go.
P.C. 6248/Md-3ne-B
Dearbam, MI 48216 [

—_—,

Be Cur Insured:
Lozt Date 11/ 152001
Chion Number;
Total Amown Cwed: $11,347.548

Dear Ford Motoe Co.:

Siwr p
v 3"|J”
© EINNSNS

U e

o

A review of the facts of the loss indicated that our invured & entided to recover dpguges Y,
from you. Therelare, we bave the gl to make clim for these dameges un owr fturads 22
behalf. Atlimpomqwludcu::mund’sdmmymuu,prmmedmdmdym-upmmﬁ

This Jeter is to notify you of aur subrogatian rights and £ 2dvee yoa that o eme has the
authonty to give you a release for our jinterese sveept @ fepresentative of this company. I
you carned Lability insurance 1o pratecs you for such losses, we shall present inur chim
to your compeny. Please complete the folowing mfoomtion and return o s

Insurance Camier:

Steeer Address:

GI]F Sare- Zip _
Contact Name- Phose: | ]

If you did art carry insirance, we will loak v wou For payment of oue clim. Please be goare
that no partial payment that & kess than the full amount daimed herein will be comsidered

in any wayag acceprance of benefis, a motation or arcond and satisfaction of this clim
without ao express written relezse of our daim executed by an axlividual who is a tnember o
oy subrogation department. Therefore, cur lagal Aghes 1o enfornce collection «n the
rermining amowt of claim shall not be waived or stopped due v 2 panial payesene by sou or
sommeane acting on your behalf,

Sinccrely;
Farpers Texas County Mutmal Fnsurance Company \{\ \
N g
Carmen Dizz - % \\.
- \f\ml

£
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CRN Pholto Template Page I uf 2

FT END FIRE DAMAGE FT EMD ARE DAMAGE

REAR EMY MO DAMACE REAR ENCH ND DAMAGE
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State Farm Insurance Companies

P.0, Bru S813
Whnier Hnen. FLO3IBET D64
May 20, 2004 - {6001 701 7350

e LT iim
Atbtn: Shawn Norton

Ford Motor Compahy
Parklane Towexs West, Ste 300 Three Parklane Blvd

Daarbarmn, MI 48126-25568

JaTiua 11, 2004

Please find enclosed a copy of the report Erom Wark & Associates.

RB: Claim Number
Dare of Loga
Our Insured
Your Reference:

Daar Ma, Norton:

Our subrogation department will be following up with you
regarding our claims for recovery of damadges ro our
policyholder s home and vehicle.

Sincerely,

._/—ii/vt LA

an Allen
Claim Representative
(80} 301-7350 ext B693

State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

HOME OFFICES:  ELOGOMING TON, ILLINOES 61 71U 00U
PERM-D7TS C 3484




Wark & Associates, Inc.
Fire & Loss Consultants

Flofida Licarma Number A-S2-00221
*4 4

B4DA Lgnd <F Lekag Bivd # Land (T Lsikes, FL 34632
Phae (31500520063 4 Fux (£ 19) X621 50

February %, 2004

Joe Matinda

Claims Representative

State Farm Insurance Company
B541 115 Highway 441
Leesburg, FL 34758

RE: Preliminary Findings
Michael & Sonya Caldwell Residence
1715 Crowoed Avenue, Groveland, FL

D/L: January 11,
Seata Farm Claim Nh

Onr Contract Mo, 01043617

Dear Mr. Malinda:
In response to your January 12, 2004 request, Wark & Associzies Ine has condueted an
investigation of the Yanuary 11, 2004 fire, which occured _

Groveland, Florida, a uinﬁ-family residence neportedly owned by your insureds,

CONFIDENTIAL, PRIVILEGED AND NON-PREJUDICIAL

THIS IS A CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED REPORT
CONTAINING INVESTIGATIVE RESULTS AND  OPINIUNS
INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE CLIENT. RELEASE (OF THIN
REPORT TO ANY AGENCY, OTHER THAN THE CLIENT (R T3
REPRESENTATIVES, SHOULLD BE ACCOMPLISHED (NLY AFTER
AUTHORIZATION HAS BEEN OBTAINEL FROM STATE FARM
INSURANCE COMPANY AND WARK & ASSOUIATES, INC.

PART 10OF 1
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On Januacy 13, 2004, Mr. Zierden condocted a fire avestigation il I.h:_
rocidencs. The purpose for this investigation was to determine the engin and cause of a

fire which occurred on Jan b, 2004. Mr. Fierden briefly interviewed wuur
insurede/occupan the sceme, wits hume

at the time of the fire. She frst discovered the Fire in the garage. The garage contained a
2001 Ford Expedition and various other ilems. Hmwd they have
expacienced clectrical problerms in the recent past with the vehicte. —

I 2ave written permission o investigaie the fire and  remove anything it was
felt ta have cansed or contributed 1o the fire.

Mr. Fiarden's axamination of the exterior of the residenee indicated the mujority of fine
darmaps was located within the two car gerage. Mr. Zierden enfered 1he residence
through the froot entrance and documented the interior with photopzaphs, The interior of
the residence susinined mimor smoke and heat damage with the exceptiom of the garage
area, which snstzined beavy smoke and Fire damage. The contents in the living area as
well a5 the garage appeared to be within nommal Emits.

Mr. Zierden examined the two car garage and decumented it with photopgraphs.  The
garage contained a freeser, un electric water heater, and Lhe electrical suh panel.  Mr.
Zierden exarmpined these items and was abls to eliminate them ax possible sounces of
tgnition.

Brsed oo the burn patems to the 2x4 rafters, walls, and other cumbustibles within the
garapn, Mr. Zierden determined that the fire originuted from the vehicle.  Chwer
exwmination of the vehiclke revealed that the ares of orgin was locared it the engine
compartment on the deiver's side. Funther examination of the sngine compaziment and it~
components will be required to conclusively datermine the exact point of arigin and
cause. Based on the lotality of the bum patterns, evidence, stlerents wbtaned,
interviews of the insureds, and the fact that po suspicious cirmumstances were found. Lhis
fire iz determined to be accidantal.

As abways, we appeeciasta the ppportunity to be assistance to you and Siate Farm
Insurance Company. If we can be of forther asvistince in this or other natters, pleae
feel free 1o contact us.

Sincerely,

WARK & ARROCIATES, INC.

AR5~

Neil R. Ziemen
Fire Specialist

PAGE 2
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INSURAHCE SERVICES PE A2

mrf2/7084 PArE3 e i b T
ADULT [ - T g R0
HANVEMILE H GROVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT ol _ord

OFFENSE INCIDENT REORT
CARE IS L. 323 - CASE s CHO-01-155
i Fited CLARNFEATION
EY-1% [T 3
[~y
ABSOG  ORLANDOTL []rea [daa
TOCATIGN ADDREES TPk PRESCA
EBSLEICE
DATE & REFOFITED Y Ao O HONRSFOWTRD

M -01 - 1910 BRS 0 WILLIAMS

¥ o %n
vrE] wo

CORE o VSTHWAHAT TOUk Gl VWEAPDH OTRRACTE CR TIOORVRE |
wELTL ..o vin TADTATR
TRl M D
[N - = CEINECATEN [ N I = )
EXFLORER TRUCKE JTHE

- NONE TINE.
LS
-]

ﬂﬂm\rmm.ﬂnmmlm NOROVELAND FL [N EEFERENCE TD A FIRE COMFLAINT. LIOM ARR[VAL
LY AXTH BOT'T BAKER LAW TRE REEISIWCTY FIT.Y ERCKILFED K FLAMWES.
THE RERIOENCE TO BARCH PCR ANY KEATAD {3 JIILL FRERE. 1 MADE CONTACT WITH BY STANDERS ANR ARERTANED

#T PAZYE DD
HAT TIE REEIRKTE WERE HOLONGER IISIIR TIT RANEMNCE. [ THEN ADVIED $3T BAKER THAT ALL REMDESTS WELE REMQVED.
ERIVELANTI AND MAIOTTE FIRE DEPAR TMENTA EESUNDED ARD ZXTINGUERD THE FIRE. WITHOUT HCIDENT.

WIIE M3 CALDWELL WHU 3AID &E WAS AT HER RESTHENCE ANV 1915 HEA AT HeR DATE o8
TE THE DO ANTY AN UHIENOWH? LAAL R Woach AT FEL [MIH AME BIACHI TO PERSALLFOR TREM TO OXT DUT OF THE

S
TREEKE FELL A |

AND ADNISED CR TEY
COWTFANYT IESTATE L

D HEE WIFE 3 FORD TRLUCE WAR BANIDE T}HE
b WEOSTATED THAT M REICHFET AND ETE WIFE WA EEICHERT WAN MNOCEHG O HEX D00 ANE TOLD HER

PIOUSTE. WAR ON Fiak
Fal _.-r"l-..-f"‘.i_' .

BVRITGITING Ovician g PG L MOWERY REPCAT MADE B
CASE PLECE Emlﬂmlmnmrﬂmﬂ wrcTnE ] cmﬂtﬂl
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8102/ MAd B N3 527965264 INSRANE SERVICES

- —

OFFENSE (] CONTMUATION [ SUPPLEMENT FuFORT

o e Q04 8118 ' o 0y 2 ol
DARE OF Covasen reser Di-15-04 JOATE ©F SUPPUEMISITAL REPORY. aEeeCEVER
W_mmmf CPFICE Mo Sinme gy PRONE

ADORERY vollE
rocance cerrid = I = or covaisg FIRE o oF orraagdl-1 -4
THE o bareanaanon 19I0FRE pare ortevesmcanon D101 M
SUOPEST ey A ONE.

DETALE Wmm [y ol e mbirEEECE OF Bhin el Al B Arvesstigalinr)

I = 1150 WHEN ARE WENT CUT 5108 T LOOK SHE SAW TEAT THE (IARAGE DOOR WAS OFEW SLIGHTLY AND SHE SAT &
BMALL FIWE THIEE THE VEHICLE PARKED IN THE GARACE. ME TRAVIE COMPLETED A WRITTEN STATEMENT 0N 7HE INCIDENT.

IWWWHAEMTMMMM BHOP FOR. PROBLEMS. 1 THEN
ADVIED THE MI. MORCAN OF THE ACCOUNT S
LTA BARR RRTEOMUED TU THE 2CENE. LT BARE: IRYIED A CASK HUMERR CARTY

T
I MET WITH MiL SRICHRRT AND ME EEICHANY WHD STA THED TEET WERE DRIVING mmmmmm
CARAGE AND 3AW FLALEES TN TEE VEEICLE ¥ ) APWTSED THE
ALFVISED 5% THA VIS AN TCOLD PR, TOCALT: #11 ABOUTTHE INCIGE
"WEIT THN STATEMRNTS.
CHIEF MOBGAN OONTACTED FIRE MAREHAL THIGMPSCN AME BRIFFRD 1M 0N THE INCINENT. ORIET BORAAN ADAFIED THAT
THE FIRE MARNHALL WOULL HCTE B RESPGRIDGAG AT TUES TIME. MO FSIRTHER ACTION TAREN.

MOWERY .g-’f} oae O1-11.04

PERM-2TE ¢ 3482




State Farm Insurance Companies

_‘h

.‘.z

Q. Bax 213
Hoam, AL 13BH 9512
301 7180

1

November 1, 2004 /ﬂ

Attn: Shawn Horton
Ford Motor Co
3 Parklane Blwd, Stce 300

Dearborn, MT 4B126-2568 :],Z"

RE: Claim Number

i S9-YEZB-132
Date of Loas : January 11, 2004 (ﬁmﬂlﬂu;
Our Insured : l#fiQL
o [

ptear Ma. Norton:

2

<

Fleaee find enclosed photographe of the fire acene as requested.
Please call me once you’'ve had a chance to review these and

advise if you would like to have a representakive prasent whi le
daestruckive tegting is conducted on the wehicle invalved.

Sincerely,

Yy
it ‘ ff{@/

Claim Represantatiwve
(800) 301-7350 XBBES3

State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

HOME OFFICES: BLOOMAWOTON, LLUINDE 817100001
PERM-QTE C 2400
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State Farm Insurance Companies

P.Q. Buzx BG573

WWinor Haven, AL J3H83 “H11
February 25, 2004 B0 301 {350
Ford Motor Company Attn: Shawn Nortobo
Parklane Towera Weat, Three Parklane Blve
Sce 300
Dearborn, MI 4B125-Z5&R

Fpe- .
D

RE: Claim Number :
Date of Less : January 11, 2004

Yo Retere : _

Your Relierence:

Deay Ma. MNorton-:

Please find enclosed a copy ﬂf_rEl:‘.nIriF!l.l
interview regarding this macceT.

Sincerely,

/‘E:: Allen X2e53

Claim Representative
':BDL'!} 301-7350 exr 8652

State Farm Flre and Casuvalty Comparly

HOME OFFICES: BLOCRING TN, LLINGIS 61740 Uc]
PEBA-Q78 C ISP




PLEASE FORWARD THIS STATEMENT TO: JAMN ALEEN

CSO/DEFT/PRINTER ¥: HIDDEN RIVER/1.2:
STATEMENT OF:
CLAIM NUMBER:

OFERDOCUMENT INFD:  046/0215099,122

INTRODUCTION:  {Inaudible-E - tape atatic) concerning an automobile fire which
occutred on Jauary 11, 2004. Today's date la January 12, 2004. Ht's
oppraxknately 3:40 p.m.

Inaudibie-E - statle) and spall you lasi nama?
{inaudible-E - tape static).

{Inaudibie-E - tape statlc} conversation?
{Inaudible-E - tapo siatic}.

{inaudibla-E - tape siatic).
Mo ma‘am.

{tnaudible-E - tapa siailc} What iz your homes addrass?
s uditie-E - tape siati maudibie-E - tapa static) That's in {Inaudible-
E - pe stalic) Florida

*® PP PR PO

Okay. How long have lived there {Inawdibie-E - tape siailc)?
(Inaudibie-E - iape static).

What wags (inaudible)?
{inaudble-E - tape stetic).

(Inaudibla-E - tape static).
{Inaudible-E - 1ape static).

And your gccupation ?
(inandible-E - tape static).

> P PP Po

{Imaudible-E - tapa static) is a 2001 {Inavdkbis-E - tapa static) Expedition, iz that
Coftect? [
That's commect.

o

And who is the owner?
{inaudible-E - tape skatic}.

*a >

PERA-278 C 3501




B FO *D >0 PR P P FP PP PO P 0 PR PP PP PO

Arg you making any payments {Inaudible-E - tape skatic)?
{inaudikie-E - tape static).

Okay. YWho are you {Inaudible}?
{auditle-E - tapa static).

Have you ever been bohind or late on your paymente?
{ingudibia-E - tape statie).

Are you up-to-date on yowr paymendts now (fnaudible)?
Uh, | ubh {inaudible-E - tape static), and 50 yes, (inaudible-E - tape static)

i'm showing a {InaudibleE - tape alatic) later ape {Inaudible-E - tape siatlc) making
payments (Insuclible-E - taps static)?
Yea.

Okay. Have you misend any of thoee peymants?
th, na, | {inauditie-E - tape static).

(Tnaudible-E - Lape static) the financial trouhiss {fnawdibla)?
{inmudthis).

k= your hushand (inawdible)?
Yea.

The uh vehicle involved, did you have any kind of {Inaudihle) problema with
(inaudibia)?
(Inaodibia).

Okay. When did all this {maudihle)?
{Inaudible-E ~ inpe static).

And, I'm sorry?
{inaudible-E - lape static).

{Inaudible-E - taps =iatic).
{inaudibie-E - tape static).

What dealership?
(inadibin).

How many times {inpudible-E - tape static)?
(Inaudibie-E - tape static). -

Claim Numb

Fetwuary 18, 2004
Page 2
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- »0 2P

A.

>

> P PO PO

What (Inaudible-E - tape static)?
Well, (inaudiblz).

Whan was {naudibls)?
1 would sy (Inaudible-E - tape static).

{insuiible-E - tape static).
(inauditie).

What &id John Reese do to [t when your fook i hack?

| can't aven remember the part that {Inaudibie) but & was somathing that was coversd by
the warranty. The only thing that | was o of was the diagnostic to put & on the machine,
bt it was something, whatever it was (Inawiie-E - tape atalic).

Theys waan't a problem with the Insurance?
MNe (inoudibia).

Oiay.
So now, which made me even madder wag (inaudible) because I'm like why are you

- - ~leding mar yau kasws-al thiz canflicling information.. But then he decidad thethe wablkd = - w~—- -

(inaedtbie).

Unn-hum,
Uh, and uh, you jmow, 8 couple of times after that, he alsa had given my hushand uh 2

caupla of spare {inaudible) to uza in case it happenad again o whataver {inaudible). So
uh, my hushand had uh, was driving It one day and | think ha had gone 1o the store
{fnaudihle), ha came back and said thet {Inaudible-E - tape static).

What kind of ime slapeed batwesn when you had it In at uh (inaudible) and whean

this happenad?
Lih, {Inaudibie} | don't remsmber. | know we had it repaired {Inatidible) some time in

Oclobwer.

Dkay. So, wes It within a fow days of getling if out of John Ressa'a...
No.

---or it was fang {inaudibia) 7
{Inaudibis).

Okay. So he drove the vehicls hama from the store and he sald he heard a sizzling

sound?
¥Yes He aaid everything was working ine, yol: knew, when | got back in il, you know, tu

drive it, 50 | (Inaudible).
Claim Nurnber
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Did you hewve, did you take it back to the shop to have it looked at again’?
Ma, bacalse at that point, it startad working again. I'm nat even {Inaudible-E - tape
static).

Um-tum.
{(Inandible} uniess | reafly have 1o,

Okay. Uh, so alter it was, John Aesse did the waork on I, other than the one incident
with your husband dhiving it, you nevet had any additional problems with it?

No.

Okay. Uh, what time of day was it when the vehicle caught on fire? Da youw krow?
it was uh meybe about batwaen 7:15 and 723 p.m.

Okay. Who was the last person to drive the vehicle?
| was.

And when, you parked it in your garage?
YeE.

And what time was that?
AbCLE 2 pum.

Okay. Do you have any idea how far you had driven it on that last trip?
Uh, about maybe anywhere from 50 o 60 miles.

Okay. And you parked m the garage. Did you have any Kind of problems at that
poini?
{Inauiible-E - tape static).

And telf me what happened.
Uh, about 7 p.m. (Inaudible-E - tape static) i got inta bed. | wanted to make sura that the

housa was lockad befars | did 50, so | (Inaudible) checked all the doors, opened the
garage door leading info the house o make sure that the garage was Jown and it wasn'l,
it was Up. So | lot the garage down: and | {Inawxiible-E - tape static) pulled up tar enourgh

that it {inawdihle} the buarper...

Um-hue
-.-it would go back up, sc | watched it go ail the way down, umaed the Iight ofl, locked the

dhoot, peaped in al the Kdz and went and got in bed.

{lnaudible-E - taps static).

{lnawdible-E - tape static} started baaling on the doer (inawdible} the neighbors door,
beating {Inawdible] Uh, by that time, the nelghbars beating on our door (inaudible) she
opened the door (inavdibie) and she ratumed to me and startad kind of (Inaudibile} get

aim Numb
F .
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out of here, the house is on fire (inaesdibla) get ot of hara, the hause is on fire
{naudiivie) and at that Gme, he (inaudible) scross the sireet was {inaudible) flares

carming from (Inawdihie) truck {inaudlbfe).

Sure, I'm sure there was a tof going on. You told me that you had about 60,000

mies...
Yes,

...0n the vahicle?
{inaudible).

Day. LU, {Inaudible-E - tape static)?
{inaudible-E - tape shafic)

{inaudible-E - tape static)?
{nacdibie-E - tape static).

Okmy. Is thers gas, do you keep a gas can in the garage for the lawnmower?
Yes. But, fike | say, i thers was gag in it, it naudible} two gallons (Inaudfbie).

Okay. -
{Inaudible).

Did tha Are Departtent come out?
(Inauibla)

Did they Indicate what they thought started the fire?

Well, he asked uh what all we had in the garage and we told bim that (insudible).
{inawdiie-E - tape static) was not charged (Inaudible} back maybe {Inaudilie-E - tape
static) take you {o the parade, you can ge otside and play in the garage (inaudible] he
never had time to even (inaudible) o I'm kke | imow it was not thal, to rmention thal he
cama out of the house (inaudible) that wall there, nothing was there but smoke, you
lmow, ‘cause he hed ciased (Inandible-E - tape static).

Oiay. So he uh, and whan we talked beiore, you said no omre was aclually
(Ingudibie)?
{inaudibie).

Uh, {naudible-E - tape statlc) were the keys left In it at that time?
Mo,

Okay. |9 thefe anyohe, is there any repson you have to think one might have come
in and {inaudible} started i?
No. - ' -

Staterment
Claim Num
Fabrugry 18,
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Q. Okay. Uh, and do you own thia hame?

A {Imaudible).

. Alright, uh, ix there anything that you would like 1o add that we have not discusssd?
A Mat dhat | can think of righl now.

@, Oilaay. K you'll hold the lina (naudible-E - tapa static). {TAPE STOPS)
046/0218059.122
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State Farm Insurance Companies

| ] a
THENELNE 1

F.0). Box 83813
Yink Hnen, FL 13887 9617

February 18, 2004 1800] 307 £350

Attn: Shawn Horton

Ford Mobtor Company

Parklane Towera West, Ste 300, Three Parklans Blwd
Dearborn, MI 4813&£-2%&H

RE: Claim Number : %59-YA2B-192
Date of Losa January 11,
Our Insured ;
Your Helerence:

[ —

2004

RECEI¥T™ 152 5 1004

Dear Mo, Horton:

I have enclosed a copy of your February 5th letter along with the
informati ilable at thia time. We will forward

thé other information requeatedtfqgg_1t is available.

If you need Further information regarding t_::lai.m
uwnder bheir home insurance, please contack claim repreaentak ive
Joe Malinda (352) 326-3309, claim mumbe NN

Sincerely,

it et
%ﬁllen
laim Repreaentative

{800} 301-7350 ext 8593

State Farm Fire and Casunalty Companty

HOME OFFACES: BLOOMMNGTOMN, LLNCIS 51710 dikH
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Your Cloin #.
a4 13

Dear M. Allen-

- 11-2004.

W acknowledge your recently submitsed subsagation ciin, 3 opthef b0 assIs] 1S in syzakizling yourcom,
requant that you provida us with the folowing imonmiclion: (Flaese nele tha dhe i normalion requasted s in rgand I
Foed mamefactuned wehicle.)

1

5 ps

~ P pn

anmmﬁnmmdhmwmm
mmhiﬂumhhlm._ .

Acopy of the pollce andior Paa neport. -
mmmdhmmmmnh-munﬁ:mm

several difapnt angies.
mwwmmmdmmmummmmm

ﬂﬁdmmmﬂhm"mmw
Alach  copy ol your caperTs o and the axpat's ofginal phalngraphe.

Adiach the rapair extimale, repair order, or your ictal less workshee! for the
mwaﬂnhﬂm-mmmm

Mhmﬂhmmhhmmmmﬂm&mw
ol changes.

Foase ancwer tha faliowing In tha spece provided. H you need axldllional space, please wse the back of the

a

1.
11,
2
13

What wes the gify and gigte of sccumence: {;1(1::1.'._"_[&_;1:.‘._ -'FL
The 17 digi vericla et umbar: | = M 20l | Sl |

What was e milsage at ke of oocumencs: 8 ang
Whatistheallegeddefeck . -0 o - :
Hes the aleged defacive part been repaired or replacad? (circle ona) Yas «

PEB—E78 C 3508




.

‘:‘_:-,-1'5{:.". Mo (N | 0 l'l_}
W Whath Becurent beatnol theveicie?_Coport o3 $9% - Zd2t

15 Liat af efier market additions or madificaions that wore nads ta the vahice:
o e

16 Wasthe engine nuning? (cicde one) Yes of o)

17, Wew ek in the igoilion? {circleone} Yas of M.

L Was hisvehkia puchasad newerusett _ N4 - Do e el Forcd
H prvchasad usad, provide tha dais of purchass, milage ot e ime of purchase, nd rom whom
the velide was purchased;

Onoa Wo ore in icapt of Mg naguessiod inormiatios, It wil b nesieud ersd you wil be sotfted of our decision
mmimmdinﬂnﬂpurﬂﬂddhmqﬂiﬁmﬂmuﬂnﬁmﬁuﬂmﬂdmm
MMnmaMaﬂuuldﬂnmrﬁ_ ok B3] Youu 3

Plesae ba advhed thal ol necessary steps should b taken 1o soss that the sulyect vehide and 21 of is
cumponant peits e mainiingd and pesserved r el Fonl Aok Comya:y ha th right o iospact ta vwehicl 2nd
remin arird fesl sy component part that you claim jo be defective, and ko be presssiad with the vebict and the subjec
campanerd pa{s) 2l e fme-of ikal, shoulkd Rig aon onsus Trom ihé inlemial calm,

¥ youi proposa: in nepair tha walick for continusd seage, such repaine muy ned be parformed unil) after Ford
Motor Company has inspecisd the wohide and resnvad and tesiod any componant pard you cleim b ba defactive or
xvisad you In weiling tha It doss nol inlsnd b parfm such Jnspeclion andior fecling at thiy time. Bul even in Hhat
ﬂtFﬂMMﬂWMHMMMﬂhhmmmwmwdh

Elig

Claiens Asalysi /
Libigation Assisiant




C WETEIYES .oq T IS
State Farm Insurance Companiesm

L) I:'ll-‘!'

Flurida Ui

Fine Centmahiocd Subngsbnn
T4 wpre ©indens Huuletard
Pust L0lice Bon, Wnlin

Winler Hnen FT 115375000

Drecember F4, 2004

Shawn Morton

Ford Motor Company .
Parklane Towers West Suite 300 q Z%(
Thiee Parklans Rlvd. 44

Dearborn, MI 48126-2568

. “““‘“‘"‘““'“““m
Date of Lass:

$116,911.49

Dear M= Naorton:

Enclosed iz a copy of the eclot photbgraphs you recently nequested. (Ince your invesligation is
complete, please communicate with us your position in this matter.

Should you wish to discuss this matter further, please call me. [ lock forward to working with
yout o bring a resolution 1o thia maner.

Sincerely,
Wit
andy i

Claim Representative
(888) 756-4449 ext. 3263

Siate Farm Flenda Insurance Company

FEB4-BTE ¢ 3518
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PROGREDIVE

| T PR S
fchwe ol He et atH e

Erdun -

Mavember 5, 204

Fond Moter Corspany

Office of General Counsel
Parikdane Towers West, Suite 300
3 Parklane Blvd.

Dearbotn, Ml 48126-2568

R Produest Disfect

ot erexorwov

Your 2000 R I

Make: Ferd ’

Maoutet:

Onir Inmured:
Address:
FPhone Mn.:

Cur Claim Mo

Date of Loss: 4.7-04

Demages: £11,974.03

NOTICE OF SUBRRDGCATLION CLATIRM

Houston, TX [T

Please accept this Ictter as Formal notice of vur subrogation rights in regand to the above-coplivned elaim.
Damand is hereby made upon you for payment of Progressive’s damapes amd these of Progressive’s
immured

Chur invegligation indicsicy darages to our inmed’s velucle waos a dirsel resell of o meouBEcurr's
defect or negligence on your beholf. Enclosed plouse tind all supporling docunentatisn.

Please acknowledge receipt of my subrogation demand and [orward your paynxent of 31197403 o my
sitention, payablo to "Propressive Counly Mutual Insurance (o, as subirogee of Ruben Capebn and Mia
Driaz", amd mail to» my attention # PO Box 43258, Richmond His., O 44143

¥ou can contact ik & the number listed below shoukd you need additional documenl2ion or care 1o
diseuss this claim,

Thank you for your enbicipated coopergiion.

L]
=
foyv
Propreseive County Mulual Insurance Ca. b / W E\LJ
Wiliiam P. Kicazl _ ARV 4
Subrogation Representiative TRY N .i.._', AL
{440} 603-7967 RER! QW
I’.\ xf 1.\ . -
Enel . " o " . Ty
osurcs g ¥ _ f:_,"u.- B ‘3"“ ﬂ?g
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April 27, 2004

Forensic Anulysts. lac.

PRELIMINARY
REPORT QOF FINDINGS

cLam vo: G

Prepavedd for
PROCGRESSIVE SMELIRANCE COMPANY
1) CYPRESS SFATION, SLITE 270
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77090

ATTN MR, ANDRES MFEDELLIN & MR. MIKE { AKNI

A@? el

Ty [34L9 {_.FI CFEL ASF. (OVFI

s frey R, ]
Fresicent

Faro—:s

¢ W23
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LINTRODUCTION

Reportadly, on Apiit 7. 2004, a vehicle fire occumed involving a 2000 Ford F.150
vehicle. On Apri 11, 2004, Forensic Analysts. Inc. was relained by Mr, Arcires
Medelin and Mr. Mike Corni, of Progressive Insurance Compony, o inspect the

vehicle and delermine the ongin and cause of the vehicle fire.

On Aprl 13, 2004, Mr. Jeffrey Abrams, CH, CFEI, ASE, CVF of Forensic Anitysi,
inc.. inspecied and photographed the Ford F-130 vehicie of Insurance: Aith

Auction, 2535 West Mount Housion, Howston, Tekas.

Samples of both engine «il end aqufomatic fransmission fluid were token shoulri
an oil analysis be desired to detemine the pre-fire condifinn of the enain-
and/for the fransmission. These samples are being slored at the office of Forensic

Analysts, pending furthar instruclions fram Progressive Insurance Cormpeany,

This repart is bosed upon informeation availakle o ws gt This tme, aned i ot
necessarly final. Should addifional informafion be presentedd or cliseoversol we
reserve the right to review ond, if necessary. revise s reporl ond -

conclusions In ligh! of that information.

Pugs 1
April 27, 2004 FALFil e ¢ 7
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L. CONCLUSION

Forensic Analysts, inc.. inspected and photogrophed a Ford £-150 vehicle.

In conclusion, based on our chservations and the findings as noted in this report.
il is owr opinion that this 2000 Ford F-150 vehicle engine cornpariment fire wen
lowest anc most ntense at, and immediately sumrcunding, the broke mosker
cyinder in the left rear corner of the engine comportment. The fire flow was -
very distinct between the ieft side of the engine aond the left front inner lender.
The fre flow i very spacific from this left rear corner of the engine comporment,
toward the right side of the engine compardmeni, os well as fram the encine-
compartment through the HYAC |[Heating, Ventiation, ond Ar Condifionireg)
ductwork, through the fitewall access holes inta the vehicle interior. The fre wos
then extinguished, prior to significanly consuming any combuslible malerials

within the vehicle interior.

Even though this fire has all the mokings ond markings of an Elhf:ir'lt.t;“':.‘
generated fire. which was accidental in nature, s a result of failed eleclioric
companents sbrounding the left rear engine compartment siluated brake
master cylinder, it must be noted that the front half of fhe brake moster <ylinder
was not availebie for ocur inspection. 1t is possible that it had separated chying

fransport.

All that can be statad, however, is that oll specific components relnting e thos-
ultached o the front portion of the brake master oylinder were not avoiloble for
our inspection. As this is the most intense area of burnm within the engine
compartment, all that can be stated is that The fire is consisient witn tradilianal
fires that start as o result of foled eleckronics sumounding the brake rmvete
cyiinder, but the specihic caouse cannot be idenfified due lo the lark of

availabiily of componenis for our inspection,

Poge 4
Apnl T, 2004 Falbile w0 3344
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A conversation with the insured indicoted aftennarket compenents that had
been installed on this vehicle, as there were widespread aHermarkel wires within
the vehicle interior, os weli as an oftermorket ECM [Hectronic Caontral Morhule).
that could be consistent with aftermarke! glam instaliolions or addiliora!

aftermarket electronics,

We did toke a sample of both enging oll and automalic Iransnussion fluici frexn
this vehicle, both of which were heavily oxidized, but showed no evidance of
any violation of contamination that would be comsisteni with any cemponent
failure, ossoclated with ihe enging or transmissian, to relate to the onsei of this

vahicle fire.

Puge 5
April 27, (4 FALFile W 434
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III. DISCUSSION

Accaording to the information known to us af this fime, this Ford £-150 vehicle bad
beean sitting unoccupled. and locked. for hwelve {12] howrs. phior fo the

discavery of an angine compartment fire.

The scope of our inspection was to perform a vehicle fre origin and cause.

FORD YEHICLE IDENTIFICATION

The vehicle was idenlified as o green, four-door, 2000 Ford F-150 vehick=
beanng Texas license plalte numbe-nd vehicle igdentificalion mumber
'lFfEXﬂ?W?"n- The vehicle was manufactured in January of 2000, The
Texos Department of Publc Safety inspection shicker and vehicle recislrrfion
stickers were consumed in this fire. Al the fime of owr inspeclion, the odomieler

cauld not be rend. The vehicle was equipped with an cutomalic transmissior.

Qur inspection of the Ford F-150 vehicle, relaling 1o a vehicle fre, revealsd he
mosl injense bumn was pimonly contained o the engine compeorkmenl

Specifically:

1. There was no evidence of any burn sirrounding the eor cnrone

stes! bumper of plasiic compaosite step ledge or toilgale.

Puge @
Apnl 27, 204 Fal File 3, 520
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April 27, 2004

Both the left and right front bed sides were intact. and glocherd,

ond not affected by fire, heat, or smake.

Both righl rear and left rear fire and wheel assemblies were intoct,
attached, and undomaged by saol, smoke, or heal, relating 1o o

vehicle fire.

Evan the intencr of the tuck bed was intact, and attoched, (ind

unaffected by any heat affects of the firs.

The reor windshield was intoct, angd ottoched. and showed no
evidence of even any oot covering. although il was a finted reaqr
windshield.

Bo-th keft rear and left front deor panels were primarily unaffected
by this fire, with the exceplion of the front few inches of the lell front
door panel that were cavered with a mild layer of soot. This waos
Ih-.:e first evidence of fre, heat, or smoke damage. as the resuli af o
fire, indicafing that the fire infensity was increasing as we were

moving irom the rear toward the ironl.

The left side plastic compaositae exterior mimor housing had melied as
the result of exposure to heal, only on the ront. The reor portioe:
was unaffected by the fire. This, again, is purely consistent wilh the
heat intensification increasing, o we were moving toward the frond

or toward the engine compartment.

Both the right side door ponels were completely urioffected by thie
fire. There was not even any sigrificont amount of soel « Gvennn
any of the componenis. Even the righl side exteron iz weer

unaflected by heai afects of the fire.  This would be miore

Pgge 7
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10,

IT.

12.

13.

Apeil 27, 2004

censistent with a fire that is more intense on the left side thon the

right side of the engine compariment.

Both right side ond lefl side door glass were intact, and alleched.
and were not damoged, olher than hoving been covered with

mild layer of soot in the interior of the vehicle.

The right ront fander was severely burned, bul only on the fop and
kont hall. The rear half and boHom were unoffected by this fire.
Obviously, the fre was intensifying s we were moving toward the
front portion of the right front fender.

The right front tire and wheel assembly was intact, and atiached,
and fully inflaled. There were not even any significant effects of «
vehicle fire. os indicaled by the primarily intact rubber fire. There
was, however, some fire fall-down. as a result ot delormction arned
burn, experenced by the rght front inner plastic composile whes

wall,

Comparing the righl front fender to thal of the leff front fender, it
must be neoted that the lef frent lender wos severely burmnsd,
consuming approximately ninety percent |P0%] of the pant,  the
only section of paint that was unconsumed was the rear thras tn
five inches [3"-5"). Howewver, the front section. in il the front
rinefy percent {(90%] of the left front fender, weos bormed ko e
point of consuming all of the paint.  Obviously. this fire wos miuch
more intense on the leR side thon the right side of The engine

compartment.

The keft frant tire and wheel ossemtdy. ollnough indoect e

alioched, was mildly aggravated, as o result of axposure tr hecl

TageB
Fal Fibe dy. i2eer
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This left front tire, however, was also bald on the interfor, consistent
with g whee] alignmeni prablem. This. obviousty. is urreloted b The
fire, bui must be noted, relaling 1o maintenance issues on this

vehicle.

14. The konl chromed steel bumper wos severely bhurmned, bul the
plastic composite step ledge. or cover, on the left side hwo-thircs
was cansumed. The night side porlion of this plostic composite
cover was prmarily intact, again, consistent with a fire thol waos
much more intense on the lefi side thon the right side of the engine

compartment.

15. The nght front headlamp assembly was severely burned. ond
approximately thity percent [30%) consumad., as a result of
exposure 1o heat. The &R fronl headlomp assembly. however, was
obout sighty-five percent [B5%) consumed, again, ransistenl with
tha fire having been much more intense on the |efl sidde thon the

fipht side of the engine comparimenl.

14,  The closed vehicie hood was primarily consumed.  There waos o
smoll section of the hood, in the left rear corner, that mesured
approximaiely ten inches leng by six inches wade  (107xe")
However, there was a large secfion on the right side third ot the
ciosed vehicle hood that was sfill infact, and abached. Acgeonn, His
s purely consistent with g fire that was much maore inlense ~n the

el half than the righl half of the engine compartment.

In summary of ourinspection of the burn experdenced by the vehicle axlernior. all
evidence is completaly consistent with 1his fire having been primarity «onleire:!

to the engine compartment, bul a fire thal was distinctively more intense on k=

Foge 4
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l=fl half than the right half of the engine compartmenl. The fire cbyviously spread
from the engine compariment intc the vehicle interiar. as the baltom hwelve Lo
sixleen inches [12"-18") of the left two-lhirds of the fronl windshiskd was
shaltered. The remaining portion of ithe front windshield, althcugh crackad, wes
sliltintact. This, again, is purely consistent with a fire that was, primarnily, icaveling
from the engine compariment infe the interior. and o fire that was moe

concenfrated on the left side than the righl side of 1he engine compartmenl.

Cur inspection of the vehicie intanor revealed:

1. The infact, ottached, and unbumed reqar bench seats.

2. intact, and attached, front bench seats.

3. The flooring materal primanly was intact, ond atliached, although
there was some fire [of-down under fhe left thrd of the vehicle
doish,

4, Al interior door panels were infact, and attached, alihough there
was some mild soot covering on the fronl porlion of the el front

door panel.

5. we did nofice some ablermarket wiing. fikely., the resoll o
instaliation of an aflermarket entertacinment or stereo syslem, which
was routed under the left side rocker panal inm caver. Ohwvicusly.
there were some affermarket electranics thal were wirecl inka i

vehicle,

é. The vehicle dosh was paimorily intact, and atlachesd, on lhe fronk

and boltom face. However, the tap face was unly deforme:d. and

Fuex 10
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severely bumed, surrgunding the HVAC [Heualing, Veniilation, rind
Air Conditicning) ductwork, on the lefl half, This, again, is corsislernn
with the fire traveling from lhe engine comparlment inda the inderior,
through the HVAC [Hecojing, Venfilation. and Air Canditinnng)
ductwark, deforming the perlion of the dash surroundlingg e

ventilafion system.

7. 8oth passengerside and driverside airbag assemblies were inlact,

attached, and hod not been actuoted as a result of 1his fire.
8. The steering column was primeanly infact, and attached, as well.

g. There was an aftermarket stereo that was within the cenler thire of
the wehicle dash. This aftermorket stereo did nol contain o
faceptate, consistent with an aftermarkel slereo installaiion. 1t s
uvnknown whot brand this installalion wos, who instatled i, of whal

the circumstances were behind the sfereo inskaliation.

10. As praviousiy siated, the only seclion of fire fall-down. thal waoes
observed, was under the leff third ol ihe vehicle dash. Additionally,
the fire folFdown consisted of seclions of the interior of the vehir 1=
aash. as well as what appearad 1o have beaen an afterniarkst B
[Electronic Conftrol Module). This electronic: control miadule - -l
be from an oflemarket alamn installation, o from sones cdner
affermarket elecironic compenenl. 1t wos distinciively not OEM

{Original Equipment Monefacturer).

11, We inspecied the area al, and inmedialely sumaundinn
underdosh-situoted fuse box. The fuse box appeadredd 1 b
relalively unoffected by ihis fire. Huwever, there were al feert 1o

(2] arecs that had been spliced into, relaling o the offemmurket

Frage 11
April 77, 04 Lalbd e oo

PEB4-#78 ¢ %33




wiring that was chserved. Cbviously, the ocitermarket elecironicos
had been wired in, and were indeed powered up, pnor 1a Ihe aret

of this fire.

in summary of our inspeclion of the bum within the vehicle inferior, cll evidence

is inconsistent with the fire relating to any of the components within the: vehic le

interiar, but definitely consistent wilh_aftermarket electrorics that had been
Wirﬂd'llnlﬂ this vehicls. en

T ~S— ——

Our inspection of the engine companment revecied this vehicle was equipped
with a V-8, mulliport fuel-injected engine, and an automnatic: ransrnissian,

Spacifically:

1. the burn within the engine compartment was widespreacl
affecting wvirtually all components. There were, however. o

significant amount of unconsumed cembuosticle malenuls.

2. The rght sidesituatad battery was only saverely bume:d, but

primarily intact, at the time of our inspaction.

3 The majotily of the wiring in the top half of the engine compartrnant
was insulation-void. However, it must be noted thad 1he alurinm:
air conditioning lings in the nght ikird of Ihe engine comportment
were not consumed as the resull of exposure 1o this fre, This would
be indicative of a fire that was nal significantly irdense in Ik probe

ihird of the engine compariment,

4, The righl side fibergioss composite enging valve caver wer vt els

burned, exposing 1he fbergloss composte  underloyment.

tame 12
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.Hnwever. the wvery nght side face was primarily inboact, ancd
attached. This would be consisient with the file hoving been
pomanly upper level, within the nght third of the engne
compartment. noi significantly intersilying in the very right sivie of

the engine.

&, The right side fuel injection mil and fuel injectors ware burmed, but
stil primoily intact, al the time of ow inspection, inconsisten] with

any type of inlensification ihat was the result of leaking gasaline.

&, As we continue to move toward the relatively open-air environmeenl
in the front of the engine comporiment, it must be noted 1hat the
fira did indeed intensify within this open-air anvironmend, as the right

_ hait of the aluminum ar conditioning condenser and ruckalor were:
pimanly consumed. The left half of fhe rocligter ened e
condifioning condenser weare pimaorly nbact. This, oflen fimes, <o
be exploined by either leaking fuek from power skeering or

- autocmatic fmansmssion fines.  In this cose, Hhers were inceed
autematic transmission cooler lines that were routed immerialely
below the Aght half of the radiatoer and air condilioning condensear,
These lines can legk, and qenerale intensifiation of the fire, in the
fight half of the front of the engine caormpoariment as observed. 1l
this fire ariginaled within the apen-air environrnent in the frent of e
engine compariment, it woulkd be o reguiement o be
coroborated by buh palerms observed  within the engine
compariment. This will be addressed loter on in the body of the

reporf,

7. As we continue o meve acress the topy of the enging, it muet Ex

noted that the upper dr inloke manifold, which weos panenarily

Tiage 13
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agluminum alloy molenals, wos primanly inlacl, ofthough covered

with o thick layer of soot.

8. The ciuminum altemator, in the center top porfion Gl the fngne-.
was not even sgnificantly deformed os the result of expaasore o
heat. This would be inconsistent with on electrical problen

surounding tha aiternator.

9. As we confinue to move foward the left side of the engine. it et
be noted that the |eft side fiberglass compaosite valve cover, whi h
I signiicantly mare protected than the nght side {as thers i» a
power steering bracket covering the frant third of the fibengloss
composite valve cover) was much more severely burned than wis
the nght side valve cover. In foct, the left side volve cover wias
bumned an the left side, consistent with o1 niuch lower level inbenst .

of burn in the laft third of 1he engine campariment.

10.  As previously stated. the fire was prirmanly vppet level as the rubiber
lower radiator hose that was in e lelt rent bottom portion of he
engine compartmeni was inlacl. and attached, o cnly miledly
bumed on the lop. Obviously, this fire was distincC tively uppet l=v=l

even in the left third of 1he engine compartment.

T1.  As previously slated, the air conditioning olurniriwmr lines weste shill
primarily infact, in the righl lhird ot fhe engine compurtnent.
However, it must be noted that the frant half of the aluminurm allzs
brake master cylinder was consumexd, [t had tallen cway fror the
remainder of its assembly, cind was not availnble for our ke lion.
Likely, this section of the broke mester cylinder hwicd sepaiimibeal

during iransport.

Fape 14
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12.  As previously stoted, the insulafion on the wiing wos primerdy
consurned throughouot the upper levels of the engine comp:ortimend.
However, it must be noled that we did observe sane ksl
compaosite  remaing  sumcounding  the (et side reor enegiee
comparment-situated, power disinbolion  pansl Thi, v
approximately six inches (6] 1o the left of the brake master o ylineler,
and definitely was mare inlensely burned on the ricght side o e
than the frant, rear, or left side face. This would be eunsislan] with
the fire fraveling from the right toward the el sde of the Bak-

rmaster cylinder,

13.  Continuing forward, immedictely above the el front inner fender,
we did observe unconsumed combuslible maoterials. as weil f1s 0
coolant reservoir. that were not consumed.  fhis weukd be
consistent wilh ¢ fire nei being hkemendously inferne in b bt
portion of the left front comer of the engine camparkenent, =1y
percent {?0%) of fhe combustible materials in Fe apen o
envircnment at, and immediately sumounding, the broke mester

cylinder, however, were consumed.

The fact remains that the fronf half of the brake micster oodineder var oot
avolable for owr inspection, and could conbain infurnnciion, reatingg v the
actual origin of his fire. This Are has all of the consistencies of inlensfic ahcn
consistent with those fires, which are the resull of elechicol protdems, o bolire:,
surrounding the brake master cylinder andfor the brake perlal obegs i o
switch that s screwed into the frant fop portion of e brake nicslern cghtide:. &
this sectfion of the broke master cylincer was not aveailable: bor o inspree b o
definiive delemmination as o specific couse of Ihis engine comportrent Bire

couvkd not e oblained.
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We clse fraced the winng sumounding the parlially consumed broke moster
cylinder. All wiring was insulation-void. However, the acfual conner:bors rogles |
o the brake pressure deaclivation switch could nol be idenlified, o1t The fipe o

our inspectian,

All that can be stefed, however, at this paind in time, is that this fire ws lowest
ond mast infense within the reor porlion of fhe {el 1hird of Ihe endgine
compariment af, and inmediately surrounding. the brake master cylinder, The
fire, then, noiurally spread from this area of most intense burn toward the For-t
toward the right, and then toword the rear partion of the engine comperbmeyit.
The fire also spread from the lefl third of the engine compartment lhroudgh Ihe
HVAC [Heafing. Ventilaotion, and Air Conditinning) ductwork, into the vehirle
interiar, mildly compromising the left side of the rear porion f the: vehucle dosh.

The fire was then extinguished, pricr to significanily burning the vehecle irdereor,

We inspected both the engine ol and culomalic transmission Huict ore B
vehicle. Both fluids were heavily oxidized and polenlially in need of servics, bt
showed no evidence of any contomination or evdence of mechanic
improprieties relafing to the angine or ransmission. Samples of both &ncine ol
ond automatic transmission Auid were token, should on Gil oncbysk b odseur— it

help determine pre-fire condifion of the engine andfor Irunsnission,  1f e k!
not, howeyer, be a recommendation o send Ihese fuids oot for analysr. o
there is no indication of any coniribution to the onsel of Fe vehicle fie bom th-

engine of rohsmission.

RECOMMENDATIONS

We recommend that the 2000 Ford F-150 vehicle be refained. seocured el
protected. regarding ony furthar teshing or inspechion by other interested poti=s.
We also reserve the night fo be presenl. and abserve any and dll insprections oo

festing of this Fard F-150 vahicle, by any iher concerned porhes,
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I'V. BASIS OF REMORT

This reporl is based upon the following:

l, Inspection of the 2000 Ford 150 vehicle.

2, Information and observations as noted in this report.
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V. ATTACHMENTS

FHOTOGRAPHS
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1. Front view of Ihe Ford vehicle.

i

April 27, 2004
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i Ficghi siche: virw of the Ford vebac e

4, Reom view of Tha Ford vahicle.
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5 Yiew gf Ihe vehiche identificalion log.

£, view of the bum axpenenced by the B runt fence aen.
) PV S
- L ; ) - A, A
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7. The bum experienced Gy [be dghil feend fender anen.

. {Twarview of the bum experienced by e Inont wirwkbish

Pine: 10
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&, Cveryiew af the wnioumed mlenar regr secis.

10. View ol aflermaricet wiring thot weg rooted likaly for an oflsrnrekesl stereo $p510amn

I
R
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11, Crwerview ol the unbwened frant sedts.

12. Cwerview of Ihe limiled burn expeienced by Tne vehicke ookt
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12, Owerview ol the aflemmorket steva sytiam. Plitee nobe Ihol the foo apiobe e tuste = e isn g

with on oltenmaorkel stereo jrstallotion.
— A -
.

L
-4?

4. Crverview of the fire fall-down b o Dekos The el e of Ibe vehicls cborh.
gEY " ’ -
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15 View of 1he affermaket s helde Hal wos waen s e fote Goi Lokt e b1 et = e
venicle cosh

Ié. View of an aflermarkal ok ur other ECM [Electnonn, Cotilicl Module) et oo & llen iecksr ghe
laft fhird of Ihe vehick dosh os well,
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14, reesview ol 1he sOGIE COmprRimerd.

o r
=, s
o Sk )
. F

[

18. view of tha engine campartmant os viewed fiom Ihe kL,
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9 Wiz Of Ihe engne compoimen as viewesd from the fighl.

m. Crverview of 1he bum exprafanced by the nghl sde fber ioss comprmite vibe ©ower

PFage 5
Apnl 272004 FAl b "o ot




21. Chverview of e Much mare inlerse bum experiennsy Ly w161 sicke Rooalno campreal— oone-
COE,

22 Overview of Ine bum axperenced by Ihe rpht holf of e erwine congumimenl o a—perd i o e
feary.
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a3 (verview of the bum experdencad by the imf Ralf of e engine comporbment o vimeeeod e 1he
ol e .

. View of the interse bum that wos mosl Blerse on e rioght siels oF e P gt ol r: o -
immecialaly to ine lef of Ihe brake miosher cylindur,
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FM Form 34 {06/08)
HARRIS COUNTY

FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES

M. 5. Montgomery
Fira Marghal
SETIVING THE UNIHCORPORATED AFRAS O HAMES OOUNTY, TERAS

—'-_-—" e e e e S S —
480 N Sum Houlon Pioaey E. 05 » HoLston, Texss 770802531 « (201] 891 1085 u Fox (2311931 SA72

FAX TRANSMITTAL

Date: _5/4/04

PLEASE BELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

NAME: MIKE &

DEFARTMENT: PROGAESSIVE
FAX. NUMBER: 281/586-8360

FROM: Msariane

MEESAGE:

Wea are forwarding _3  pages (including thia one).

Hamla County Fira & Emengency Serdces Phone: (281)931-1085
Feaox (2811931 5874

i yoi: do pgt recenve all pages, plaase cal,

NOTICE

ITIS ILLEGAL FOR ANYRODY BUT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT TO
DISSEMINATE OR GOPY THE INFORMATION BEING SENT BY
FACSIMILE.

{Wor/FormeFpla)
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Forensic Analysts, inc.

P ors e 450RH

Fenmlmy Teaan 244 DL

(ifice 14581700
Fex 281 568 T4y

April 27, X004

FAI File Number: 3239

M, Andres Medeibn & Mr. Mlle= Carni
Prograachve Insuaance Conpany

110 Cyprees Station, Sulis 270
Houstom, Texas 77090

RE: Insured: Rubin Pakalo
Clalm No: 042 556 785

Date Descripbion

INVOICE

Amowstt

Subixnial

SERVICES:

O407/04 MSPECTED & PHOTDGRAPHED A FORD
F-150 YEHICLE AT WSURAMNCE AUTO

ALGTION, HOUSTON, TEXAS.

3.50

Q43704 DRAFT REPORT DF FINDINGS; EOIT,

PROCF, & S{3N REPORT.
CLERICAL

AUTOMORILE MILEAGE
FILM & PROCESSING

ian

i

SAMPLE STORAGE THRU D43

FILE COPIES

SUBTOTAL

TAX {8.25%)

TOTAL AMOUNT DLIE

FEDERAL TAX, ID8 760667440

455.00

39040
15.00
31.00
25.95

&r.50

MO CHARGE

104B.50

BE6.50

$ 1135.040
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Forensic Analysts, Inc.

B 1 Ayraxian
Hausloh, (880 T84 (B4
Ofice 281 55RO,  Far 281 558-01%)

April 27, 2004

Mr. Angres Megedlin & Mr. Mike Carni
Progressive Insuranoe Company

110 Cypress Station, Sulke 2740
Houston, Tesas 77090

Re: Claimio: [NNEGE

FAI File No: 3239

Dear Mr, Medellin & Mr. Carmi,

"-...iuzi?‘_ _; ' -JEE‘L

fa HOPS R

Encliased is our Preiminary Report of Findings relkting fo e dabove
referenced cicin.  In addition, plecse find aticchead owr invoice.

Thonk you for cllowing FORENSIC ANALYSIS, INC. to mruvide you with Hhiy

Envice.

Should you have arny gquestions or requre adelifional rissistanee, plesge e

nof hesltate to coll.

Ragards,
FORENSIC ANALYSTS, INC

A

Jefirey Abrams, CF1, GFEI, ASE. CVFI
President

A
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Hi, Andres & Mike,

Here is the conclusion for the above referenced claim _:Jur im'.u.n:_

FAI File No. 3239,

The hard copy of the report will foliow in a few weeks. but if it i needed sooner: please Ju nut
hexitate to contact me.

In conclusion, based on gur abservations and the findings as notad g thes reparL. it is vur

opinion that this 2000 Ford F-130 vehicle eogine compartment fire was lowest and must inkense
at, and immediately surrounding, the brake master cylinder in the (et rear comer of the engine
comnpariment. The fGre fow was very distinet batween the left side of the engine aml the lek
front inner fender. The fire flow is very specific from this lefi rear comer of the engine
compartment, toward the tight side of 1the engine compartment, as well as from 1he engine
campartment through the HYAC (Heating, Yentdlation, and Atr Conditioning) ductwork_ through
the firewall access holes into the vehicle interior. The fire was then extinguishad . prior oo
significantly consuming any combustible materiate within the vehicle imernior.

Even thongh this Fre has all the makings and markings of an electricully generied e thal was
aceidental in nature, as u reselt of [iled electronic components surounding the el rear engpine
compartment situated brake master cylinder, it must be noted that the front half of the brake:
master eyjiier was not available for our inspection. It is possible that it had separsted duting
iranspori.

All that can be stated hwswever, is that all specitic components refating Lo those utuched 1o the
froni portion of the brake master cylinder were not available for vur inspectioh. As this is the
mosl intense area of burn within the engine comnpartment, all thul can be stated ix thit the b is
consigtent with traditionaf fices thet start a5 a resuft of Builexd electoonics swrounding the beuks:
master cylinder, but the specific cause cunvot be identified due to the luck of wyailability of
companents far aur inspection.

A copversation with the insured indicated atiennarket components that had been installed sn
this vehicle, as there were widespread aftermarket wires within the vehicle inierior, iy well as ap
aftermarket ECM {Elcctronic Control Module), that could be consistent with afermurket alare
installations or additional zftermarket electronics.

We did take 2 sample ol both engine oi! and autematic teansmission Muil from this vehicle. boih
of which were beavily oxidized. bin showed no evidence of any vionlation ur contamination that
would be consistent with any component ailvre, associated with the engine o ransmisgun. w
relate Lo the orset of this vehicle fre,

pERA—ITh C 345G




Pleage let me know if you have any questions ot tranamission pruhleas.

Regrards,

Jeffrey Abroums
FORENSIC ANALYETS, INC.

2B|-558-9396, FAX 281-353-0339

Lose those love handles! MSN Fitness shyws you two moves 1 siim your waist.

g C 997
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Ford Mot Company
Pariderm Toamty Wesl
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Office of 1he Ganeral Cou

EFII.-‘I'L;I.- f__n. ) f_j":
AL L:ﬁij:&t £

s e " 2" 6/2/00 The Police
Report 1S attached

Wa nclmowledge your recent eontact to Ford Motor Company. Your Complaint has
hoan Jdiracted to this offles for Foerther hondling. In order to asaist ws in evaliraking your
daime, weo reguest that you pravide ua with the following infoematison:

21 | The date of indident. nodl the ity and stats in which it occrrred.
4 9. A camplets descripticn of the incidant, incliading events whick oonured prior
to and subseguent to the loes.
3. A copy of the polive andfor Bre report.
4. Faor sach psracn alloged injured: fol! namea, date of Firth, home address, marital
status and name of sponse, mu]mmtynumhar.m:pahun,nmphh
daseription of the Injuriss, the nemes and sddresses of all tresting physicans,
&nd copiea of ell medical THlls and reporta.
The vehicie year, modsl, and serial number, .-
Origina} phatographs of the wehicla's collision/five dnmape, from asreend differont
giades, of oolor laser copeca.
Origing] photogtaphs of the Joside of the vehicle showing the stearing wheel,
darh mpd yoof greas.
. Original photographn of the accidant acane showing the grade of the road.
10. What is the allaged dafoct?
A 11. TIoeomentation to smbatantinte your defest aflsgetion, inelmling & copy of yoor
expert's report auxd the expert's origina] photographs,
Han the alleged defectiva part been repatned or repleced?
The prasant loeztion of the alleged defective part and the vehicle.
Tha repalr ostimats, repeir order, or your total lons workehoat. for the
vehicle's daraage. ard copies of draft paymaetits

[ 1
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E I5. A complels servics history for tha sutgact vahbicle, including any bhane-nps or

all chanyes
B 16 List auy after market additions or modificationa that were made to the vehicle
[l I7.  We will te pleased o conduct ovadestructive tmating on your allaged defeethve
part should i chovee to remere the part aod assembly and ship it st yoor own
eyxpensa  Plamses bllowr the direefions listed in the atiached shippiog
instructions.
Lond wage verification (if applicabls).
Wan the parking brake applied?
Waa the engins ronoing?
Warw the kays jn tha ignition?
Hna any insurance company boeen advised of this incident? [f so, plesse siate
the nemve, addreas, and talephome aomber of thase insurance companies; their
cleim oaomber; anvd the agent's name.
If an nitorney has besn retwined by you o satile this claio:, plasas inclode
histher narne, telophicos bumber, and address.
1§ thia vehicle wan purchasad sa ueed by Ehe insured pleare provide: tha date of
Furchams, milasye ot the tie of purchazs, and from wham the vehicle waa
parchased
O 25 Other

BEBER

B

O 0 xR

Onee ve amv In recatpt of tha reqeested infimmation, it will be reviewsd and you will be
ootifed af our dedsion concening your elaim. Should you oot secd all of the regqueated
information snd meterinls within 45 days, wo will aspsnma that you sre nnt interestad in
parsuing @ claim and we will closo gur flle.

Ploases ba advisad that all necesanty steps should ba taken 4o eosurs that the mabject
wohicle and all of s comporent paria ars meinteined and preservad for trinl. Ford Motor
Company haa the Tight to inspect the vebdels and remove and test any componant part that
you claim to be defective, and to be presented with the vehicle and the subject component
partia) at the Hme of tris] should Hilgation enmme from thia informal claim.

If you proposs to repeir the vebicls for continue] usags, such mpsira mey not ba
parformed antl] after Ford Motor Company bas inspacted the vehicle and remowad and testerd
any cemponent part Poa clabn to be defective o advised yu in wiitiog that it doas not inbend
tn perform moch inspection andfor testing at this Hme Bat even in that event, Ford Molor
Compary will insist that alf components claimed to be defective are maintained and preservesd
for brdal,

Mln

L.

Clafms Analyst
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Office of 1he Geoam] ol Ford Mor Company
Parkiird Towers Wesl
Biutihe 300
Thrae Parklane Boulevard
Desrborn, Michigan 481 319-2588

Jupe 1, 2000
Bafrway [osurance Company
790 Pasquinelli Dvive
Wostmont, I, 60558

ATTENTION: EERREEY SNYDER

i~  —
DRYE: 8,

Dlear Ms. Snyder

Wa acknowledge your recent contact to Ford Motor Company. ¥our Complaint bas
bewit diracted to this office for further bandling. In ordec to amsict us in evaluating your
claim, we request that you provide ue with the fllowing information:

B 1.  'The date of incident and the ity and siate in which it cecurrad
" Acomplete description of the incidant, including events which cerwrred prior
tn and subseqoent to the losa.

B3 .5 Acopyof the pulion andfer fire report.
EJ 4  Foreach persom alleged injured: Full osme, date of birth, home addreas, marital
statun and name of spouse, social secorily mumber, occupation, o complele
doseription of the injories, the names and addreasen of all trasting physicians,
and copies of all medical bills and raperta.
LY The vehlcls yenr, mxadel, apd aerlal nomber.
. Thea milesge on the wahicle at the time of the incident.
7" Original photogragha of the vehicle's collision/fire demuge, from severn! different
nngfes, or enlor laner copies. (need maore detxil)
. Criginal photographs of the insida of the vehiele showing the steering wheel,
dash and roof arene.
9, Original photographs of the pecident scene showing tha grade of the road.
What i tha atloged dafect?
il. Thenmentation to substantiate your defect allegation, including a wpy of your
excpert's Teport and the axpart's original photographs
12. Has the alleged defective part been Tapaired or replaced?
18. The present locakion of the alleged defactive part and the vehicie.
14.  The repair estimnta, repair order, or your tobal loss worlsheét for the

wehirle’d damage, ad copina of draft payments.

ORR RO O X®OO
&
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15 A complebs sprvics iistory for the sukject vehicle, ineluding any tune-ups or
oil changea

18.  List any after maricet additions ny modifentiones that warg mads Lo the yehiele.

17. Wa will he plesand to condhact non-degtructivs taeting oo your atleged dafective
part sbould you choose to remove the part and assembly and abip it at your own
expenze Please fhllow the directions listed in the altached shipping

18. Luoat wage verification {if applicable).

19. 'Was the parking brake applisd?

20. Waa the engine mping?

21. ‘'Were the keys in the ignition?

22 Haw ahy infmrince compeany bevn advisnd of this incident? IF x0, plaste statn
the name, addreas, and tolepbooe number of thooe inmrance companies; their
clain number; and the agents name.

2} If an atlmey has bern Tetsioed by wou to settle this claim, please include
his/her name, telephone number, anid address.

a4, ]fthnwhmlumpmﬂluedaﬂundhjthnmmrﬂplnnpmndxthldltnnf
purchass, milepgn at the time of purchass, apd fom whom the vehicle waa
pnrchasad.

25,  Othee:

0=

C 00 OO

Once we ara in receipt of tha reqoested information, it will be raviewesd aod you will be
notified of por decision concermipg yoor claim, Shouald you not send all of the requested
information anul meterials within 4% deys, wa will asguma that yon are not interested in
purening 4 claim and we will cloas our file.

Pleasg be adviged thet all necepsary stepa shouid be taken to ensvra that the subject
wahicla and all of fm component parts areé mainizined and preserved for trinl. Ford Motor
Company hae ghe right Lo inspect, the vahicla and remurve and test any component part that
yor cleim to he defactive, and to ba pressnted with the vehicle and tha subject componant
part{a) at the time of trinl, shovld liligation ensue from this informal «laim.

JF ym propose to repair the vehicls for comtinued usage, such repairs may not be
petformed untl after Fard Motor Company han inspectad the vehicle and removed and tested
sy campotent part you claim to be defective or advised youx i writing that. it does ook intepd
to perform soch inspection mndior teeting at this Gme. But ewen m that event, Ford Motor
Company will maist that all compooenta claimed ta be defective ara maintained and preserved
for trial.

Sinearaly,

Nortoan
Claims Analyst
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SAFEWAY INSURANCE COMPANY
790 PASQUINELLI DRIVE
WESTMONT, IL 60539

6/13/00 This is the
SECOND time I'm
e vasie. Sending ALL of this

peemaseanszs information. Kerrey S.

RE: %?;E%* ] ')/(Q/nﬂ

Dear Ford Motow Company”

bay 15,2000

Emknﬂﬂgmwﬂ]fnﬂﬂ:fnllnwﬂm;nymul:&uthﬁdiﬂmuﬁwmg
inforuntion. NMinaber 1 i enclossd s is nitsiher 7 The Police Report bas ool buen
recivied vt fioon e patios departoecnd however onee thal i received then 1 will
forward that into your office. The Miloage i3 unknow 2 the vehicle wes bamt & the
Milcage gage was unkmows. The owner will NEED to provide you with what thers lad
e oenenintion of thy milasge won, Pholographs arc wclosed au well. Mumbers 10,11 &
12 we wmknown we do not know what Alleged defect camed 1he fing thefon: v con not
inform you or whal the: defect wie. Thal is the reason why we requested yoor
imestigakion mlo this cleid s thal your contpany oan daberiing the defective part. The
prampt looation of thiz vshinla e besn sent o your alioe in the fird nespomse that [unt
in ] vall attach il agam 10 s bdter for puepber 13, For numbar 14 pir ealimle 1s
exnkornd thers has been oo pawrment issoad to our policyholder; therfore ther: i no
procf of peyment (o provide in regands ie thal For mmber 13 the owner will NEED Lo
provides yoo witk all of thers paperwork on the: history of the velnele such m: yuoe Tune
ups el They will ako NEED to provide you with tw: arswer to pumbeer 16,200 and 21 s
L do not knerw these anmavers to thess quertions. For mumhbcr 24 cocloscd 1 a copy of the
Rill of Sale on thic vehicle Twill send & copy of this btier 10 the owner 30 that the
inforraation that [ can not provide will gel provided 1o you by the owner of Lhe whicle,
Agzim pleave inform Safeway [nruraoce Ciroup on the dabis of yeour imestigaion

Please call with any concamns al 630-851- 3854,




Sincerely, ; L;‘f - ’Lpi}\.l,)
J uc;[ e
Karrey Snyder {1

Claims Adposter

PEBA-3TA T 3586
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April 240, 2000 11:%1 AM Fram: Algraen Fau ¥: 7737621477 Pages ot §

(daum

- E W A Y i 5 URANCE cC o MP

TAFT FN E¥diY War

A N Y
T FAIOARMELL OMIVE - WERTHOMNY, WLINOH HAD- 128 = AFALL TRMRLY e

PLEASE ML B GOMPLETELY AND METURN IMEDIATELY

AFFIDAVIT OF VEHICLE THEFT. PLEASE SUBMIT ITEMIZED BILL OF SALE,

LMTING EQUAPAENT ON YOUR VEHICLE
[ALL CAPESTIONG MAIST B ArstwwErce) ThiS POR

To Wham ti Mey Congern:

Eneioai] you will find an sffidavit of valriche thaft. In order 0 service your cisim g9 prompily snd stficntly a1 posible this fonm
migst ba fileg put in ks aetiraty. All quastions mugl be srcwarad ta the bewl of your abiiby In gocRBON you Mudt Swbimit 3 b of sae,
Hnngnlnmnpmnn'rm vnurvducb_iuhntnnnnﬂvmm thesn raquenty wil rapde n 3 dalwy in headling your claim. Any Zama

; Bt v b sjgn By all ioursds ard noiedesl

D1 Single Hu. of Deperents 3

Klaw Oprm.

- 5.
e R " e na oy M
Licanaa Plato # * vehician ¢ B [FMRGLGLE Y
Sndm 4 — Cartifeste ol Tite & ___ - _
Mumbar of Cplindars. HPCubic/In Cudamaber Rasding

Was Vahio Lockat?  [Rves O Na
Spacitic Location From Which Yahlchs Wes Tak
Whn Ws They Esrt Parson In Possgsslon GF The Vahiols

WANBING: IT B A MILOWY TO- FILE A FALEE THIEFT WATH FOLICE PLENTSHANLE BY THREE TO EEVEN YRARS
N MO AMD A PR L TO 3100000040,

Was Thalt Reportad To The Pollca? (Avws  Cliso fintw of Raport 4.4-00
Location Of Polos Swtion
Polics Dificer™ Niwny and Bacdge Ma. Pol F - 2

Han Vahicks Boan Agcoversd? P Yes [JNp  WheraWad It Reooversd?

Win?_ 27 5% M 1900w, Racovarsd The Valicer_Olumes” Conasan

Hus Vubicia Evar Basn Invoived In A Coliigion Or ThaH Losa Prior To Thie Dna? [ Yes Mu.

If ¥aa, Explain D -

Ty ﬂﬂ'.'llmq-_EI.m’__.___ Amount OfDamapges % 2020202020200 Datm

Warg Repairs Mada? [1ves m‘m Wha Made The Anpairal
Mama, Acdress and Policy Numibsr of Imsuranca Coampany'Who Paid Tha Clsilm Damage, if Anp? -

Meama, Adkdrass Bivd Pollcy Mamber 2 Your Pror Inurence Gompaimy_ —_— —_—

POVER}
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AprE 20, 2000 11:51 A From: Alansoh Fax & TT37621477 Page 201 &

Wahlzia Equipmant [Check N vebiale has any of the following)

[ Radin AM T Air Cond. 1 Power Baas O Crisan ™~ -
O amyrm O Pormr Siaening 1 Yl Roat T Tik Whanl

(1 Sterso I P Brake L] Meg YWheals O Leather Seahi

1 Casaatic ur Tapm O Peower Windmws: O Auwes Frang O Sunviienn Aoof

Otham.

Awuﬂmﬂlhuhﬁ-hnlﬂtn?muﬂﬂinﬂrﬁmﬂﬂu-fw O v ’th
Any Ochas Vehicis In Yow Housshold? [ Y ,Hl'lu
Mher Cistinguivhing Featores: [Oun, dooalu, Iniler hitch, intérior, mic) I""h'L'E-

HNae and Addrees OF Bervicn Station or Gersgn Which Parformy Routins Meimtensnca. "Jﬁn'f—

———

Phoszz List Al Mujar Mschanical Risnains Pony Te Yahicle Sings Purchese (Tranemisalsn, angine, sic _— O €

hunrpurd'm__LpﬁJ_MQO— EHow [Usad Purchess P
Saler Dasleeyinciyicysl, Ngm Mdmuﬂﬁuﬂﬂmwﬂﬁaay_m_
“Nedin Buirade T

How Was Cir Peid For? (1 Cmh [ Chask. It = v pakd by =heck, plmca cubmit copy of carceflad chock. I paid by
ovash, ploass submil proof of caih withdraneal H ureble o proyids sither of tha Abovs, please axplain In detwil N —_—

—_—

urmm:um“mfzzmsgg M%%MEM —_— —
m_HhﬂDuIS Daiw DF Luat Pepmaet -6

Pless Bubmi Copy UF Loan Agrsomont. |3 Account Past Dun? {J Ves }@n How Long?
Arn Koy In Your Posgession? [Yes [Mo Wes This A Rebuitt Wreck? [ Yas o H Yes, Expluin

Flaase dive Full Explenetion O All Facts And Ciroumstances Partainlag Fo The Theft n Cusatlon, —

Armouret For Which Your Am Making Glsimn.

| HEREBY ATTEST THAT ALL THE ANSWERS | HAYE GIVEM ARE TRLE TD THE BEST OF MY ENOLEDGE AND BELIEF

Hagprariinw Signaturs

Nuhary Duta

PEB4-278 C 387§




